Case Number: 3324074/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## BETWEEN

Claimant	and	Respondent
Mrs W. Drago		Rhumshops Limited
Held at: Watford		On: 26 June 2020
Before: Employment Judge Smail		
Appearances Claimant: Respondent:	In person by telephon Mr C. Singam (Directo	
JUDGMENT		
Whereas Rhumshops Limited acknowledges it owes the Claimant £1,000;		
And whereas Rhumshops Limited has been dissolved upon the application of its Directors		
IT IS ORDERED:		
The proceedings are stayed generally because Rhumshops Limited no longer technically exists.		
	•	loyment Judge Smail h East Region
	Date	: 26 June 2020
	Judg	ment sent to the parties on

19/8/20